L17000075001

| (Red | questor's Name) | |
|---------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|
| | | |
| (Ado | iress) | |
| | | |
| (Add | lress) | |
| ` | , | |
| (O:h. | /Obaha FZia IDIa aa | - 40 |
| (City | //State/Zip/Phone | ? #) |
| PICK-UP | WAIT | MAIL |
| | | |
| (Rus | siness Entity Nar | ne) |
| (Bus | illess Entity Ivan | ne) |
| | | |
| (Doc | cument Number) | |
| | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | of Status |
| | | |
| <u> </u> | | <u> </u> |
| Special Instructions to F | iling Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



600298674096



05/05/17--01022--021 **200.00

K. SALY MAY - 9 2017

COVER LETTER

| TO: Registration S Division of Co | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| | Petersburg LLC | | |
| SUBJECT: | Name Lin | nited Liability Company | |
| | | | |
| The enclosed Articles of | Amendment and fee(s) are sub | omitted for filing. | |
| Please return all corresp | ondence concerning this matter | to the following: | |
| | Terese Cerna Driscoll | | |
| | | Name of Person | |
| | Surterra Holdings | | |
| | | Firm/Company | |
| | 3340 Peachtree Road | | |
| | | Address | |
| | Atlanta, GA 30326 | | |
| | | City/State and Zip Code | |
| | tcernadriscoll@surterrahole | dings.com (to be used for future annual report no | 102 |
| For further information of | concerning this matter, please of | - | ((incanon) |
| Terese Cerna Driscoll | | 404 920.4890, at () | ext. 505 |
| Name o | of Person | Area Code Daytin | ne Telephone Number |
| Enclosed is a check for t | he following amount: | | |
| ■ \$25.00 Filing Fee | □ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | ☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | ☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| Registi Divisio | ING ADDRESS: Tation Section of Corporations ox 6327 | STREET/COUR Registration Secti Division of Corpo Clifton Building | |
| | ox 6527 assec, FL 32314 | 2661 Executive C Tallahassee, FL 3 | |

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FILED
2017 MAY - 5 PM 12: 19

SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SWC St. Petersburg LLC

(A Florida Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

| Florida document number L17000075001 | were filed on April 3, 2017 and assigned | i | | | | |
|---|--|-------------|--|--|--|--|
| Florida document number | | | | | | |
| This amendment is submitted to amend the following: | | | | | | |
| A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab | A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here: | | | | | |
| The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabi | ility Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C." | | | | | |
| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: | | | | | | |
| (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) | | | | | | |
| | 116 East Fourth Street | | | | | |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: | Ocilla, Georgia 31774 | — | | | | |
| (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) | Octini, Coolgin 37774 | | | | | |
| B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered o registered agent and/or the new registered office address her | | | | | | |
| Name of New Registered Agent: | | | | | | |
| Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: | Enter Florida street address | | | | | |
| | , Florida | | | | | |
| New Registered Office Address: | , FloridaZip Code | | | | | |
| | , FloridaZip Code | | | | | |

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| <u>Title</u> | Name | Address | Type of Action |
|--------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|
| MGR | R. Jake Bergmann | 3423 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 518 | □ Add |
| | | Atlanta, GA 30305 | ■ Remove |
| | | | Change |
| MGR | Surterra Holdings, Inc. | 1639 Village Square Blvd | ≅ Add |
| | Tullahassee, Florida 32309 | □ Remove | |
| | | | Change |
| | | | |
| | | | ☐ Remove |
| | | | APP Change |
| | | <u></u> | SSE |
| | | | Bage - |
| | | | Add |
| | | | ☐ Remove |
| | | | Change |
| | | | D Add |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | |

| II am | ending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) |
|-------------------|--|
| | · |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | TANCHE PARA |
| | · C2 3 |
| | PP 'S |
| | 55° 3 |
| | SEE TO STATE |
| | |
| • | OF OF |
| , | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| • | |
| lf an ef Note: | tive date, if other than the date of filing: Tective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after fitting.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the nent's effective date on the Department of State's records. |
| e re The | cord specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: 90th day after the record is filed. |
| Dated | April 26, 2017 |
| Daicu | T2 N. 53 |
| | F. St. Fig. |
| | Sign ature of a morn beror authorized rep as must be of a member |
| | Robert Jacob Bergmann |

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00